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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date Time Event Round Information

Fri Jan 9, 2009 12:45 PM Men 1500 M 2 -1 Heats (Heats: 11) QP=2 QT=8
Ladies 1500 M 1-1 Quarterfinals (Heats: 8) QP=2 QT=2
Men 1500 M 2 -2 Quarterfinals (Heats: 6) QP=3
Ladies 1500 M 1-2 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2
Men 1500 M 2 -3 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2
Ladies 1500 M 1 -3 Final (Heats: 1)
Men 1500 M 2 -4 Final (Heats: 1)
Ladies 3000 M Relay 9 -1 Heats (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2
Men 3000 M Relay 10-1 Heats (Heats: 4) QP=2

Sat Jan 10, 2009 10:45 AM Ladies 500 M 4 -1 Preliminaries (Heats: 12) QP=2
Men 500 M 3 -1 Preliminaries (Heats: 16) QP=2
Ladies 500 M 4 -2 Heats (Heats: 6) QP=2 QT=4
Men 500 M 3 -2 Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2
Ladies 500 M 4 -3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
Men 500 M 3 -3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
Ladies 500 M 4 -4 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
Men 500 M 3 -4 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
Ladies 500 M 4 -5 Final (Heats: 1)
Men 500 M 3 -5 Final (Heats: 1)
Ladies 3000 M Relay 9 -2 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
Men 3000 M Relay 10-2 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Sun Jan 11, 2009 10:30 AM Men 1000 M 6 -1 Preliminaries (Heats: 14) QP=2 QT=4
Ladies 1000 M 5-1 Heats (Heats: 10) QP=2
Men 1000 M 6 -2 Heats (Heats: 8) QP=2
Ladies 1000 M 5-2 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
Men 1000 M 6 -3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2
Ladies 1000 M 5-3 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
Men 1000 M 6 -4 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2
Ladies 1000 M 5-4 Final (Heats: 1)
Men 1000 M 6 -5 Final (Heats: 1)

Ladies 1500 M Super Final
Men 1500 M Super Final

Ladies 3000 M Relay
Men 3000 M Relay

7 -1 Final (Heats: 1)
8 -1 Final (Heats: 1)
9 -3 Final (Heats: 1)
10-3 Final (Heats: 1)

Timing service by LONGINES

Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009

LONGINES
%

Official Time Keeper
Official Watch

Print Time: 13:4Z
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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LIST OF COMPETITORS
Ladies
ISU Helmet
Member Number Name UPID
AUSTRALIA (AUS) 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma STAUS22007199301
2 FOGARTY, Sinead STAUS22811199301
BELGIUM (BEL) 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie STBEL21405199001
BULGARIA (BUL) 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia STBUL21904199101
4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya STBUL20608198901
CANADA (CAN) 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie STCAN20204199001
6 MALTAIS, Valerie STCAN20407198901
57 MENDES-CAMPEAU, Marie-Andree STCAN21201199001
7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne STCAN21702199001
CHINA (CHN) 58 JIN, Jingzhu STCHN20501199201
10 LIU, Yang STCHN21209199201
11 SUN, Xiaowan STCHN20105199201
9 ZHANG, Qichao STCHN22202199201
CHINESE TAIPEI (TPE) 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying STTPE21905199401
CROATIA (CRO) 12 TADIC, Josipa STCR0O20409199301
FRANCE (FRA) 14 PIERRON, Veronique STFRA22207198901
GERMANY (GER) 17 HELLER, Monika STGER22502199201
16 LENKE, Elisa STGER22502199101
59 PRESCHER, Nathalie STGER20907199101
15 WALTER, Bianca STGER23103199001
GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) 18 CHRISTIE, Elise STGBR21308199001
19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte STGBR20703199001
HUNGARY (HUN) 22 DENES, Veronika STHUN22209199201
20 KESZLER, Andrea STHUN22807198901
60 TAKACS, Annamaria STHUN22602199401
21 TOTH, Patricia STHUN22406199301
ISRAEL (ISR) 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie STISR20509199001
ITALY (ITA) 24 FONTANA, Arianna STITA21404199001
26 PERETTI, Lucia STITA21411199001
25 VALCEPINA, Martina STITA20406199201
61 VIVIANI, Elena STITA21010199201
JAPAN (JPN) 27 CHIKA, Ishida STJPN22801199001
62 KIKUCHI, Moemi STJPN20604199201
29 SAITO, Hitomi STJPN20907199001
28 YOSHIDA, Marie STJPN22605199101
KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya STKAZ21605199201
30 SIMONOVA, Inna STKAZ23009199001
KOREA (KOR) 32 LEE, Eun-Byul STKOR20210199101
33 LEE, Mi-Yeon STKOR22903199301
34 NOH, Ah-Reum STKOR21812199101
63 SON, Soo-Min STKOR21510199101
NETHERLANDS (NED) 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara STNED23105199001
POLAND (POL) 36 BZURA, Paula STPOL20409199001
64 KOBYLAKIEWICZ, Barbara STPOL22809198901
37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata STPOL21610198901
38 WOJCIK, Marta STPOL20610199201
RUSSIA (RUS) 41 KARTSEVA, Alena STRUS21808199101
65 MINCHENKOVA, Natalia STRUS20210198901
40 PLUGINA, Natalia STRUS22805199001
39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar STRUS22004199001
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:41

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
R

Official Watch
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SHERBROOKE
LIST OF COMPETITORS
Ladies
ISU Helmet
Member Number Name UPID
SLOVAKIA (SVK) 42 BODOVA, Tatiana STSVK20805199101
UNITED STATES (USA) 44 DUDEK, Alyson STUSA23007199001
43 GEHRING, Lana STUSA22108199001
45 GRACE, Mary STUSA21707199101
66 LABOURDETTE, Vicky STUSA20911198901
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:41

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
R

Official Watch
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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LIST OF COMPETITORS
Men
ISU Helmet
Member Number Name UPID
AUSTRALIA (AUS) 101 BODA, Pierre
102 CALDECUTT, Ronald STAUS12812199001
AUSTRIA (AUT) 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias STAUT11410199101
BELGIUM (BEL) 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy STBEL13007199101
105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten STBEL10307198901
BOSNIA-HERCEGOVINA (BIH) 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin STBIH10707199001
BULGARIA (BUL) 108 PETROV, Petar STBUL10412198901
107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan STBUL12005199301
CANADA (CAN) 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame STCAN10907198901
111 FORTIN, Maxime STCAN12402199001
173 GAUTHIER, Maxime STCAN10811199101
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine STCAN10505199201
CHINA (CHN) 112 CHEN, Shangpeng STCHN11111198901
174 GONG, Qiuwen STCHN11306199301
113 LIANG, Wenhao STCHN10607199201
114 XU, Peng STCHN11807199101
CHINESE TAIPEI (TPE) 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie STTPE11011199201
CROATIA (CRO) 117 DOLINIC, Jakov STCR0O10609199001
118 DONITREK, Jakov STCR0O12806199201
116 ZUNAC, Boren STCRO12006199002
CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 119 VOJTECH, Loudin STCZE11111199002
FRANCE (FRA) 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien STFRA10407199101
175 MELINE, Thibaut STFRA10510199001
120 PERIER, Stephane STFRA12505199001
122 PLANCHER, Serge STFRA10711198901
GERMANY (GER) 176 ANDERL, Peter STGER11912199101
125 BACHMAIR, Felix STGER11906199101
123 WALZER, Dennis STGER10508198901
124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel STGER11604199001
GREAT BRITAIN (GBR) 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack STGBR10208199101
HUNGARY (HUN) 128 BERES, Bence STHUN12608199201
127 KNOCH, Viktor STHUN11212198901
177 NAGY, Konrad STHUN12603199202
129 OLAH, Bence STHUN12603199201
INDIA (IND) 130 SINGH, Kirath STIND10506199301
ISRAEL (ISR) 132 KUDRIA, Sergie
131 SELEZNOQV, Alexander STISR12807198901
ITALY (ITA) 178 BRUZZO, Paolo STITA10405199101
135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo STITA10106199101
133 DOTTI, Tommaso STITA11107199301
134 VISCARDI, Davide STITA12112199001
JAPAN (JPN) 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi STJPN12012198901
137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke STJPN12103199001
138 WATANABE, Keita STJPN12503199201
179 YOSHIDA, Takashi STJPN12701199101
KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ) 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar STKAZ12005199301
141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat STKAZ11107199101
140 SULTANALIYEV, Azamat STKAZ12102199101
139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen STKAZ12911199001
KOREA (KOR) 181 KIM, Tae-Wan STKOR12904199001

Timing service by LONGINES

LONGINES
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Official Watch

Official Time Keeper

Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:41
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
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SHERBROOKE
LIST OF COMPETITORS
Men
ISU Helmet
Member Number Name UPID
KOREA (KOR) 144 SONG, Seung-Woo STKOR11508198901
143 UM, Cheon-Ho STKOR12502199201
142 YOU, Dong-Kun STKOR10609199001
LATVIA (LAT) 146 PIUSS, Janis STLAT11402199001
145 SAULITIS, Jekabs STLAT10412199001
NETHERLANDS (NED) 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan STNED11911199201
147 HAKKENBERG, Koen STNED12207199001
182 SONNEVELD, Jeroen STNED12407199001
149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele STNED12011199001
NEW ZEALAND (NZL) 151 BOWMMAN, Liam STNZL10903199201
150 PEARCE, Thomas STNZL12707198901
POLAND (POL) 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub STPOL11407199101
183 MAKARCZUK-JACKOWSKI, Marcin STPOL11506199001
154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz STPOL11106199001
152 PIORECKI, Rafal STPOL12508198901
RUSSIA (RUS) 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion STRUS10305199001
157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir STRUS11610199001
184 MIKHASIOV, Andrey STRUS11202199101
156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry STRUS10401199001
SLOVAKIA (SVK) 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris STSVK12808199201
159 HORVATH, Stefan STSVK12907199301
UNITED STATES (USA) 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo STUSA13001199001
160 CELSKI, J.R. STUSA11707199001
185 LAWRENCE, Robert STUSA10508199001
162 SERMENO, Jonathan STUSA10908199101
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:41

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
R

Official Watch



2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION
LADIES 1500 M

Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best

Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1 1-1-1 2:23.931
2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2 2-1-1 2:26.794

3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 3 3-1-1 2:26.873

4 7  ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 4 4-2-1 2:27.969

5 24  FONTANA, Arianna ITA 5 5-2-1 2:33.990

6 6  MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 6 6-2-3 2:28.660

Semifinals 7 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 3 -3-1 2:31.281
43  GEHRING, Lana USA 3 -3-1 2:32.540

11  SUN, Xiaowan CHN 3 -3-2 2:25.763

10 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 4 -4-2 2:28.359

11 45 GRACE, Mary USA 4 -4-2 2:29.583

12 44  DUDEK, Alyson USA 4 -4-3 2:27.149

13 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 5 -5-1 2:32.966

14 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 5 -5-2 2:28.466

15 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 5 -5-2 2:33.114

16 36 BZURA, Paula POL 6 -6-2 2:32.285

17 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 6 -6-2 2:34.909

18 10 LIU, Yang CHN - - -2 2:31.393

Quarterfinals 19 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 3 - -3 2:28.691
20 27  CHIKA, Ishida JPN 3 - -3 2:32.505

21 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 3 - -3 2:33.232

22 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 3 - -3 2:33.458

23 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 3 - -3 2:35.521

24 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 3 - -3 2:37.847

25 29  SAITO, Hitomi JPN 4 - -4 2:30.464

26 16  LENKE, Elisa GER 4 - -4 2:31.181

27 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 4 - -4 2:32.601

28 17 HELLER, Monika GER 4 - -4 2:33.492

29 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 4 - -4 2:34.668

30 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 4 - -4 2:36.934

31 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 4 - -4 2:39.466

32 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 4 - -4 2:42.754

33 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 5 - -5 2:31.244

34 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 5 - -5 2:32.290

35 4  ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 5 - -5 2:36.287

36 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 5 - -5 2:36.699

37 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 5 - -5 2:37.690

38 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 5 - -5 2:40.157

39 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 5 - -5 2:48.504

40 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 5 - -5 2:57.917

41 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 6 - -6 2:32.675

42 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 6 - -6 2:37.334

43 13  CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 6 - -6 2:37.756

44 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 6 - -6 2:38.928

45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 6 - -6 3:12.563

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:3¢

Official Watch

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 1500 M -- Quarterfinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:18.861 JUNG, Eun-Ju (KOR) Jan 11 2004
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
12 1 1 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 2:31.281 Q
2 10 LIU, Yang CHN 2:31.393 Q

3 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 2:32.505

4 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 2:32.601

5 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 2:36.699

6 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 2:37.334
13 2 1 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:33.990 Q
2 45 GRACE, Mary USA 2:34.172 Q

3 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 2:35.521

4 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 2:36.934

5 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 2:40.157
14 3 1 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 2:32.966 Q
2 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 2:33.114 Q

3 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 2:33.232

4 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 2:34.668

5 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 2:36.287

6 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 2:37.756
15 4 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:31.173 Q
2 36 BZURA, Paula POL 2:32.285 Q

3 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llsiyar RUS 2:33.458

4 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 2:42.754

5 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 2:57.917
16 5 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:23.931 Q
2 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 2:25.763 Q
3 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 2:27.149 q

4 17 HELLER, Monika GER 2:33.492

5 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 2:37.690

6 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 2:38.928
17 6 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:26.794 Q
2 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 2:28.359 Q

3 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 2:28.691

4 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 2:31.181

5 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 2:31.244

6 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 2:32.675
18 7 1 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 2:35.730 Q
2 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 2:36.062 Q

3 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 2:37.847

4 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 2:39.466

5 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 2:48.504

Timing service by LONGINES

Page 1 of 2

LONGINES
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Official Time Keeper
Official Watch

Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009

Print Time: 14:37
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RESULTS
Ladies 1500 M -- Quarterfinals
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:18.861 JUNG, Eun-Ju (KOR) Jan 11 2004
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
19 8 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:26.873 Q
2 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 2:28.466 Q
3 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:28.660 q
4 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 2:30.464
5 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 2:32.290
6 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 3:12.563
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 14:37

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
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Official Watch
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RESULTS
Ladies 1500 M -- Semifinals
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:18.861 JUNG, Eun-Ju (KOR) Jan 11 2004
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
26 1 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:27.911 Q
2 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:27.969 Q
3 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 2:28.324
4 45 GRACE, Mary USA 2:29.583
5 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 2:30.022
6 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 2:34.909
27 2 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:31.346 Q
2 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:32.482 Q
3 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 2:32.540
4 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 2:33.153
5 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 2:35.259
6 36 BZURA, Paula POL 2:35.453
28 3 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:34.399 Q
2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:34.696 Q
3 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 2:34.768
4 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 2:36.964
5 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 2:44.270
10 LIU, Yang CHN DQ
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 18:42

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
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Official Watch
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 1500 M -- Final

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:18.861 JUNG, Eun-Ju (KOR) Jan 11 2004
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

32 1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:43.099

2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:43.537

3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:43.626

4 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:43.733

5 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:44.344

6 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:44.364

Timing service by LONGINES

Page 1 of 1

Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
=

Official Watch

Print Time: 19:2¢
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TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 1500 M

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:23.931
2 9 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 2:25.763
3 2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:26.794
4 3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:26.873
5 12 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 2:27.149
6 4 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:27.969
7 10 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 2:28.359
8 14 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 2:28.466
9 6 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:28.660
10 19 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 2:28.691
1 11 45 GRACE, Mary USA 2:29.583
12 25 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 2:30.464
13 26 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 2:31.181
14 33 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 2:31.244
15 7 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 2:31.281
16 18 10 LIU, Yang CHN 2:31.393
17 16 36 BZURA, Paula POL 2:32.285
18 34 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 2:32.290
19 20 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 2:32.505
20 8 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 2:32.540
21 27 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 2:32.601
22 41 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 2:32.675
23 13 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 2:32.966
24 15 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 2:33.114
25 21 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 2:33.232
26 22 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 2:33.458
27 28 17 HELLER, Monika GER 2:33.492
28 5 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:33.990
29 29 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 2:34.668
30 17 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 2:34.909
31 23 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 2:35.521
32 35 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 2:36.287
33 36 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 2:36.699
34 30 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 2:36.934
35 42 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 2:37.334
36 37 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 2:37.690
37 43 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 2:37.756
38 24 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 2:37.847
39 44 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 2:38.928
40 31 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 2:39.466
11 38 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 2:40.157
Data service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 20:2&

LONGINES
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

R
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TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 1500 M

Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
42 32 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 2:42.754
43 39 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 2:48.504
44 40 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 2:57.917
45 45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 3:12.563
Data service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 20:2&
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 - Canada, Sherbrooke

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

iU

Ladies
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 34 - - 1 1 1 2:23.931
2 32 LEE, Eun-Byu! KOR 21 - - 2 2 2 2:26.794
3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 13 - - 3 3 3 2:26.873
4 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 8 - - 4 4 4 2:27.969
5 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 5 - - 5 5 5 2:33.990
6 & MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 3 - - B 6 6 2:28.660
7 8 BLONDIN, lvanie CAN - - 7 7 7 231281
8 43 GEHRING, Lana USA . - 8 8 8 2:32.540
g 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN - - e 9 9 225763
10 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN - - 10 10 10 2:28.359
11 45 GRACE, Mary USA - - (3 11 11 2:29.583
12 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA - - 12 12 12 2:27.149
13 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN - - 13 13 13 2:32.966
14 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA - - 14 14 14 2:28.466
15 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA - - 15 15 15 2:33.114
16 36 BZURA, Paula POL - - 16 16 16 2:32.285
17 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR - - 17 i7 17  2:34.909
18 10 LIU, Yang CHN - - 18 18 18  2:31.393
19 18 CHRISTIE, Efise GBR - - 19 19 19 2:28.691
20 27 CHIKA, ishida JPN - - 20 20 20 2:32.505
21 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN - - 21 24 21 2:33.232
22 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lisiyar RUS - - 22 22 22 2:33.458
23 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK - - 23 23 23 2:35.521
24 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS - - 24 24 24 2.37.847
25 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN - - 25 25 25 2:30.484
26 18 LENKE, Elisa GER - - 26 26 26 2:31.181
27 16 WALTER, Bianca GER - - 27 27 27 232801
28 17 HELLER, Monika GER - - 28 28 28 2:33.492
29 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL - - 29 29 20 2:34668
30 30 SIMONOGVA, Inna KAZ - - 30 30 30 2:36.934
31 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL - - 31 3 31 2:39466
32 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS - - 32 32 32 2:42.754
33 26 PERETT!, Lucia ITA - - 33 a3 33 2:31.244
34 22 DENES, Veronika HUN - - 34 34 34 2:32.290
35 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL - = 35 35 35 2:36.287
36 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED - - 36 36 36 2:38.699
37 2t TOTH, Patricia HUN - - 37 37 37 2:37.650
a8 38 WOUICIK, Marta POL - - 38 38 38 2:40.157
38 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS - - 39 39 39 2:48.504
40 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ - - 40 40 40 2:57.917
41 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS - - 41 41 41 2:32875
42 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL - - 42 42 42 2:37.334
43 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE - - 43 43 43 2:37.756
44 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR - - 44 44 44 2:38.928
45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO - - 45 45 45 3:12.563
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:24
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

AU

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

MEN 1500 M
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1 1-1-1-1 2:13.338
2 144  SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2 2-2-1-1 2:14.765
3 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 3 3-2-2-2 2:13.663
4 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 4 4-2-3-2 2:14.699
5 114 XU, Peng CHN 5 5-4-3-1 2:20.596
6 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 6 6-1-1-1 2:16.192
7 142  YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 7 7-1-1-1 2:19.692
Semifinals 8 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 3 -3-1-1 2:14.761
9 127  KNOCH, Viktor HUN 3 -3-1-3 2:15.704
10 113  LIANG, Wenhao CHN 3 -3-3-1 2:17.786
11 111  FORTIN, Maxime CAN 4 -4-2-2 2:15.366
12 121  LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 4 -4-2-2 2:16.688
13 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 5 -5-2-2 2:18.707
14 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 5 -5-3-1 2:16.964
15 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 6 -6-3-2 2:20.302
16 123  WALZER, Dennis GER 6 -6-5-1 2:26.053
17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 7 -7-3-3 2:23.755
18 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN - - -2-2 2:19.133
19 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS - - -2-2 2:19.621
Quarterfinals 20 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 4 - -4-2 2:23.596
21 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 4 - -4-2 2:24.160
22 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 4 - -4-3 2:19.786
23 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 4 - -4-3 2:21.024
24 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 4 - -4-3 2:21.470
25 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 4 - -4-3 2:23.624
26 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 5 - -5-1 2:23.405
27 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 5 - -5-2 2:35.320
28 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 5 - -5-3 2:24.006
29 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 6 - -6-3 2:28.371
30 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA - - - -1 2:14.988
31 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL - - - -3 2:16.114
32 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA - - - -5 2:46.317
Heats 33 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 3 - - -3 2:24.239
34 145  SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 3 - - -3 2:29.808
35 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 4 - - -4 2:16.216
36 128 BERES, Bence HUN 4 - - -4 2:16.991
37 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 4 - - -4 2:21.743
38 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 4 - - -4 2:21.891
39 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir RUS 4 - - -4 2:24.132
40 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 4 - - -4 2:24.458
41 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 4 - - -4 2:25.106
42 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 4 - - -4 2:31.193
43 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 4 - - -4 2:31.772
44 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 4 - - -4 2:32.362
45 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL 4 - - -4 2:50.941
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:3¢
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Heats 46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

129
101
117
146
102
141
159
139
130
151
118
108

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

MEN 1500 M

OLAH, Bence HUN
BODA, Pierre AUS
DOLINIC, Jakov CRO
PIUSS, Janis LAT
CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS
NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ
HORVATH, Stefan SVK
ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ
SINGH, Kirath IND

BOWMMAN, Liam NZL
DONITREK, Jakov CRO
PETROV, Petar BUL

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

o o o oo oo o0 goga
'

-5 2:25.760
-5 2:26.604
-5 2:28.444
-5 2:28.755
-5 2:30.738
-5 2:31.687
-5 2:33.684
-5 2:47.293
-5 2:57.475
-6 2:28.911
-6 2:31.998
-6 2:43.757
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Men 1500 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.340 LEE, Ho-Suk (KOR) Jan 08 2005
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
1 1 1 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 2:14.988 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 2:15.366 Q
3 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 2:15.704 q

4 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 2:16.216

5 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 2:30.738
2 2 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:23.193 Q
2 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 2:23.669 Q
3 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 2:23.755 q

4 157 KUZOVNIKQOV, Vladimir RUS 2:24.132

5 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 2:28.755

6 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 2:31.998
3 3 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2:18.641 Q
2 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 2:19.621 Q
3 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 2:21.470 q

4 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 2:21.743

5 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 2:26.604
4 4 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:13.347 Q
2 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 2:14.699 Q
3 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 2:16.114 q

4 128 BERES, Bence HUN 2:16.991

5 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 2:28.444

176 ANDERL, Peter GER DQ
5 5 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 2:18.854 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:18.906 Q
3 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 2:21.574 q

4 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 2:32.362

5 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 2:33.684
6 6 1 114 XU, Peng CHN 2:22.537 Q
2 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 2:22.747 Q
3 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 2:24.006 q

4 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 2:24.458

5 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 2:25.760

6 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 2:28.911
7 7 1 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 2:24.063 Q
2 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 2:24.160 Q

3 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 2:24.239

4 131 SELEZNOQV, Alexander ISR 2:31.772
5 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 2:46.317 ADV

112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN DQ
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1500 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.340 LEE, Ho-Suk (KOR) Jan 08 2005
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
8 8 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:18.655 Q
2 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 2:19.133 Q
3 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 2:19.786 q
4 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 2:21.891
5 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 2:57.475
9 9 1 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 2:23.405 Q
2 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 2:23.596 Q
3 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 2:23.624 q
4 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 2:25.106
5 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 2:47.293
150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL DQ
10 10 1 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 2:26.053 Q
2 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 2:35.320 Q
3 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 2:43.072 ADV
4 107 TSAAKOV, Tvetan BUL 2:50.941
153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL DQ
11 11 1 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 2:27.086 Q
2 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 2:28.085 Q
3 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 2:29.808
4 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 2:31.193
5 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 2:31.687
6 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 2:43.757
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1500 M -- Quarterfinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.340 LEE, Ho-Suk (KOR) Jan 08 2005
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
20 1 1 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 2:20.221 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 2:20.490 Q
3 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 2:20.529 Q

4 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 2:21.731

161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA DQ
21 2 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2:14.765 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:15.082 Q
3 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 2:16.964 Q

4 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 2:21.024

5 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 2:37.796
22 3 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:22.786 Q
2 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 2:23.347 Q
3 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 2:23.650 Q

4 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 2:25.278

154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL DQ
23 4 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:20.293 Q
2 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 2:20.403 Q
3 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 2:23.735 Q

4 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 2:25.051
5 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 2:58.289 ADV

120 PERIER, Stephane FRA DQ
24 5 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:24.627 Q
2 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 2:24.884 Q
3 114 XU, Peng CHN 2:25.119 Q

4 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 2:27.145

5 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 2:28.227

6 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 2:28.371
25 6 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 2:30.081 Q
2 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 2:30.278 Q
3 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 2:30.530 Q

4 156 MYASNIKQOV, Dmitry RUS 2:30.546

5 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 2:31.698
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Men 1500 M -- Semifinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.338 UM, Cheon-Ho (KOR) Jan 09 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
29 1 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:19.692 Q
2 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 2:19.785 Q
3 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 2:20.734
4 114 XU, Peng CHN 2:22.295 ADV
138 WATANABE, Keita JPN DQ
155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS DQ
30 2 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:13.338 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:13.663 Q
3 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 2:14.761
4 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 2:16.688
5 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 2:21.652
6 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 2:26.357
7 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 2:47.184
31 3 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:16.192 Q
2 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2:16.407 Q
3 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 2:17.786
4 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 2:18.630
5 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 2:18.707
6 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 2:20.302
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:02
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Men 1500 M -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.338 UM, Cheon-Ho (KOR) Jan 09 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

33 1 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:14.852

2 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2:15.032

3 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:15.308

4 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 2:16.821

5 114 XU, Peng CHN 2:20.596

6 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:46.363

7 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:49.568

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:3C
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS

MEN 1500 M
Distance Helmet ISU

Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:13.338
2 3 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:13.663
3 4 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 2:14.699
4 8 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 2:14.761
5 2 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 2:14.765
6 30 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 2:14.988
7 11 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 2:15.366
8 9 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 2:15.704
9 31 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 2:16.114
10 6 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:16.192
11 35 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 2:16.216
12 12 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 2:16.688
13 14 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 2:16.964
14 36 128 BERES, Bence HUN 2:16.991
15 10 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 2:17.786
16 13 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 2:18.707
17 18 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 2:19.133
18 19 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 2:19.621
19 7 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:19.692
20 22 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 2:19.786
21 15 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 2:20.302
22 5 114 XU, Peng CHN 2:20.596
23 23 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 2:21.024
24 24 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 2:21.470
25 37 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 2:21.743
26 38 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 2:21.891
27 26 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 2:23.405
28 20 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 2:23.596
29 25 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 2:23.624
30 17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 2:23.755
31 28 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 2:24.006
32 39 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir RUS 2:24.132
33 21 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 2:24.160
34 33 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 2:24.239
35 40 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 2:24.458
36 41 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 2:25.106
37 46 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 2:25.760
38 16 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 2:26.053
39 47 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 2:26.604
40 29 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 2:28.371
11 48 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 2:28.444
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TIME ANALYSIS

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

MEN 1500 M
Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
42 49 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 2:28.755
43 55 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 2:28.911
44 34 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 2:29.808
45 50 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 2:30.738
46 42 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 2:31.193
47 51 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 2:31.687
48 43 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 2:31.772
49 56 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 2:31.998
50 44 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 2:32.362
51 52 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 2:33.684
52 27 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 2:35.320
53 57 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 2:43.757
54 32 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 2:46.317
55 53 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 2:47.293
56 45 107 TSANKOQOV, Tsvetan BUL 2:50.941
57 54 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 2:57.475
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men

Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 34 - - 1 1 1 2:13.338
2 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 21 - - 2 2 2 2:14.765
3 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 13 - - 3 3 3 2:13.663
4 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillame CAN 8 - - 4 4 4 2:14.699
5 114 XU, Peng CHN 5 - - 5 5 5 2:20.596
6 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 3 - - 6 6 6 2:16.192
7 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2 - - 7 7 7 2:19.692
8 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN - - 8 8 8 2:14.761
9 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN - - 9 9 9 2:15.704
10 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN - - 10 10 10 2:17.786
11 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN - - 11 11 11 2:15.366
12 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA - - 12 12 12 2:16.688
13 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN - - 13 13 13 2:18.707
14 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA - - 14 14 14 2:16.964
15 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED - - 15 15 15 2:20.302
16 123 WALZER, Dennis GER - - 16 16 16 2:26.053
17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL - - 17 17 17 2:23.755
18 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN - - 18 18 18 2:19.133
19 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS - - 19 19 19 2:19.621
20 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH - - 20 20 20 2:23.596
21 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS - - 21 21 21 2:24.160
22 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA - - 22 22 22 2:19.786
23 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA - - 23 23 23 2:21.024
24 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER - - 24 24 24 2:21.470
25 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL - - 25 25 25 2:23.624
26 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED - - 26 26 26 2:23.405
27 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ - - 27 27 27 2:35.320
28 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL - - 28 28 28 2:24.006
29 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED - - 29 29 29 2:28.371
30 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA - - 30 30 30 2:14.988
31 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL - - 31 31 31 2:16.114
32 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA - - 32 32 32 2:46.317
33 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE - - 33 33 33 2:24.239
34 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT - - 34 34 34 2:29.808
35 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR - - 35 35 35 2:16.216
36 128 BERES, Bence HUN - - 36 36 36 2:16.991
37 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA - - 37 37 37 2:21.743
38 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK - - 38 38 38 2:21.891
39 157 KUZOVNIKQV, Viadimir RUS - - 39 39 39 2:24.132
40 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE - - 40 40 40 2:24.458
41 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO - - 41 41 41 2:25.106
42 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT - - 42 42 42 2:31.193
43 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR - - 43 43 43 2:31.772
44 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR - - 44 44 44 2:32.362
45 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL - - 45 45 45 2:50.941
46 129 OLAH, Bence HUN - - 46 46 46 2:25.760
47 101 BODA, Pierre AUS - - 47 47 47 2:26.604
48 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO - - 48 48 48 2:28.444
49 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT - - 49 49 49 2:28.755
50 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS - - 50 50 50 2:30.738
51 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ - - 51 51 51 2:31.687
52 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK - - 52 52 52 2:33.684
53 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ - - 53 53 53 2:47.293
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:31
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
54 130 SINGH, Kirath IND - - 54 54 54 2:57.475
55 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NzZL - - 55 55 55 2:28.911
56 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO - - 56 56 56  2:31.998
57 108 PETROV, Petar BUL - - 57 57 57 2:43.757
58 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN - - 62 62 62
58 150 PEARCE, Thomas NzL - - 62 62 62
58 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL - - 62 62 62
58 176 ANDERL, Peter GER - - 62 62 62
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Fri 09 Jan 2009  Print Time: 19:31
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

LADIES 500 M
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 7  ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 1 1-1-1-1-1 43.922
2 24  FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2 2-2-2-2-1 44.056
3 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 3 3-2-1-1-1 44.598
4 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR - -1-1-1-1 44.484
Semifinals 5 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 3 -3-1-1-1 44.618
6 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 3 -3-2-2-1 44.832
7 44  DUDEK, Alyson USA 4 -4-2-1-1 44.628
8 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 4 -4-2-1-1 44.993
Quarterfinals 9 10 LIV, Yang CHN 3 - -3-2-1 44,956
10 45 GRACE, Mary USA 3 - -3-2-1 45777
11 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 3 - -3-2-2 45.306
12 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 3 - -3-3-2 45.634
13 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 4 - -4-2-1 46.615
14 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 4 - -4-3-1 45.950
15 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 4 - -4-3-2 45.361
16 29  SAITO, Hitomi JPN 5 - -5-3-2 47.199
17 14  PIERRON, Veronique FRA - - - -3-2 46.758
Heats 18 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 3 - - -3-2 50.866
19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 4 - - -4-2 45.867
20 19  GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 4 - - -4-2 46.048
21 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 4 - - -4-2 46.573
22 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 4 - - -4-3 48.333
23 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN - - - - -2 45.750
24 11  SUN, Xiaowan CHN - - - - -2 46.226
25 15 WALTER, Bianca GER - - - - -2 46.457
Preliminaries 26 17 HELLER, Monika GER 3 - - - -3 46.254
27 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 3 - - - -3 46.601
28 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llsiyar RUS 3 - - - -3 47.852
29 4  ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 3 - - - -3 47.977
30 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 3 - - - -3 48.072
31 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 3 - - - -3 48.132
32 36 BZURA, Paula POL 3 - - - -3 48.196
33 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 3 - - - -3 48.315
34 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 3 - - - -3 48.507
35 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 3 - - - -3 48.848
36 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 3 - - - -3 51.684
37 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 4 - - - -4 48.323
38 21  TOTH, Patricia HUN 4 - - - -4 48.476
39 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 4 - - - -4 48.831
40 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 4 - - - -4 48.952
41 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 4 - - - -1 49.796
42 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 4 - - - -4 51.636
43 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 4 - - - -4 56.460
44 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 4 - - - -4 57.157
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 500 M -- Preliminaries

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 44.905 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 11 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
65 1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 47.163 Q
2 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 48.074 Q

3 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 48.132
66 2 1 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 46.180 Q
2 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 46.226 Q

3 36 BZURA, Paula POL 48.196

4 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 48.323
67 3 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 46.292 Q
2 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 46.457 Q

3 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llIsiyar RUS 47.852
68 4 1 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 45.692 Q
2 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 45.750 Q

3 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 48.315

4 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 48.476
69 5 1 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 46.170 Q
2 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 46.512 Q

3 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 48.848

4 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 51.636
70 6 1 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 45.295 Q
2 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 45.361 Q

3 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 48.507

4 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 48.831
71 7 1 10 LIU, Yang CHN 46.203 Q
2 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 46.320 Q

3 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 46.601

4 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 49.796
72 8 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 45.039 Q
2 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 45.949 Q

3 17 HELLER, Monika GER 46.254

4 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 56.460
73 9 1 45 GRACE, Mary USA 46.597 Q
2 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 46.758 Q

3 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 47.977

4 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 48.952
74 10 1 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 46.475 Q
2 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 47.089 Q

3 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 51.684

4 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 57.157
75 11 1 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 47.256 Q
2 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 51.580 Q
22 DENES, Veronika HUN 1:01.237 ADV

9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN DQ
76 12 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 46.002 Q
16 LENKE, Elisa GER 47.216 Q

42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 48.072

Timing service by LONGINES
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Ladies 500 M -- Preliminaries
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 44.905 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 11 2003
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 11:1¢
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 500 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 44.905 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 11 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
77 1 1 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 45.446 Q
2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 45.526 Q
3 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 45.634 q
4 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 45.867
78 2 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 44.942 Q
2 10 LIU, Yang CHN 45.139 Q
1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 50.866
28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN DNS
79 3 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 45.093 Q
45 GRACE, Mary USA 1:00.710 Q
3 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 1:22.133 ADV
15 WALTER, Bianca GER DQ
80 4 1 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 44,931 Q
2 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 44.956 Q
3 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 45.950 q
4 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 46.048
81 5 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 45.601 Q
2 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 46.615 Q
3 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 47.199 q
4 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 48.333
11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN DNS
82 6 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 45.116 Q
2 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 45.321 Q
3 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 45.610 q
4 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 46.573
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 13:0Z
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 500 M -- Quarterfinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 44.905 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 11 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
87 1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 45,187 Q
2 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 45.210 Q

3 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 45.306

4 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 46.064

5 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 47.695
88 2 1 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 44.789 Q
2 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 45.637 Q

3 45 GRACE, Mary USA 45.777

4 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 1:26.295
89 3 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 43.922 Q
2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 44.056 Q

3 10 LIU, Yang CHN 44.956

14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA DQ
90 4 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 44.484 Q
2 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 44.832 Q

3 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 46.002

4 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 1:15.448
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Ladies 500 M -- Semifinals
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 43.922 ST-GELAIS, Marianne (CAN) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
93 1 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 44.487 Q
2 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 44,598 Q
3 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 44.846
4 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 44,993
94 2 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 44.421 Q
2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 44514 Q
3 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 44.618
4 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 44.628
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 14:5¢

LONGINES Official Time Keeper
=

Official Watch




2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Ladies 500 M -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 43.922 ST-GELAIS, Marianne (CAN) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

96 1 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 44.626

2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 44.890

3 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 45.140

32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR DQ

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:2¢
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TIME ANALYSIS

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

LADIES 500 M
Distance Helmet ISU

Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 43.922
2 2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 44.056
3 4 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 44.484
4 3 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 44.598
5 5 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 44.618
6 7 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 44.628
7 6 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 44.832
8 9 10 LIU, Yang CHN 44.956
9 8 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 44,993
10 1 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 45.306
11 15 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 45.361
12 12 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 45.634
13 23 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 45.750
14 10 45 GRACE, Mary USA 45.777
15 19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 45.867
16 14 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 45.950
17 20 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 46.048
18 24 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 46.226
19 26 17 HELLER, Monika GER 46.254
20 25 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 46.457
21 21 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 46.573
22 27 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 46.601
23 13 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 46.615
24 17 14 PIERRON, Veronigue FRA 46.758
25 16 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 47.199
26 28 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 47.852
27 29 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 47.977
28 30 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 48.072
29 31 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 48.132
30 32 36 BZURA, Paula POL 48.196
31 33 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 48.315
32 37 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 48.323
33 22 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 48.333
34 38 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 48.476
35 34 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 48.507
36 39 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 48.831
37 35 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 48.848
38 40 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 48.952
39 41 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 49.796
40 18 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 50.866
41 42 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 51.636
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 500 M
Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time

42 36 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 51.684

43 43 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 56.460

44 44 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 57.157
Data service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:57
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
.
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Ladies

Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 42 1 - 4 5 1 2:27.969
2 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 34 5 - 1 6 1 2:23.931
3 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 26 2 - 5 7 2 2:33.990
4 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 21 4 - 2 6 2 2:26.794
5 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 16 3 - 6 9 3 2:28.660
6 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 13 8 - 3 11 3 2:26.873
7 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 6 - 8 14 6 2:32.540
8 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 11 - 7 18 7 2:31.281
9 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 7 - 12 19 7 2:27.149
10 45 GRACE, Mary USA 10 - 11 21 10 2:29.583
11 10 LIU, Yang CHN 9 - 18 27 9 2:31.393
12 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 13 - 15 28 13 2:33.114
13 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 17 - 14 31 14 2:28.466
14 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 24 - 9 33 9 2:25.763
15 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 12 - 21 33 12 2:33.232
16 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 15 - 19 34 15 2:28.691
17 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 23 - 13 36 13 2:32.966
18 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 20 - 17 37 17 2:34.909
19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 19 - 20 39 19 2:32.505
20 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 16 - 25 41 16 2:30.464
21 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 14 - 33 a7 14 2:31.244
22 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 21 - 26 47 21 2:31.181
23 36 BZURA, Paula POL 32 - 16 48 16 2:32.285
24 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 28 - 22 50 22 2:33.458
25 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 25 - 27 52 25 2:32.601
26 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 30 - 23 53 23 2:35.521
27 17 HELLER, Monika GER 26 - 28 54 26 2:33.492
28 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 31 - 24 55 24 2:37.847
29 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 46 - 10 56 10 2:28.359
30 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 22 - 34 56 22 2:32.290
31 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 18 - 39 57 18 2:48.504
32 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 27 - 31 58 27 2:39.466
33 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 29 - 35 64 29 2:36.287
34 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 34 - 30 64 30 2:36.934
35 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 33 - 36 69 33 2:36.699
36 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 44 - 29 73 29 2:34.668
37 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 42 - 32 74 32 2:42.754
38 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 38 - 37 75 37 2:37.690
39 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 35 - 41 76 35 2:32.675
40 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 37 - 40 77 37 2:57.917
41 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 40 - 38 78 38 2:40.157
42 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 36 - 44 80 36 2:38.928
43 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 39 - 43 82 39 2:37.756
44 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 41 - 42 83 41 2:37.334
45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 43 - 45 88 43 3:12.563
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:27
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

MEN 500 M
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1 1-1-1-3-1 41.462
2 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 2 2-2-1-1-1 41.583
3 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 3 3-1-1-2-1 42.267
4 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 4 4-3-2-2-1 42.208
5 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN - -2-2-2-1 42.683
Semifinals 6 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 3 -3-2-1-1 42.855
111  FORTIN, Maxime CAN 4 -4-2-1-1 41.949
136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN - - -1-1-1 41.809
Quarterfinals 9 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 3 - -3-1-1 42.046
10 144  SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 3 - -3-1-1 42.414
11 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 3 - -3-2-2 43.126
12 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 3 - -3-2-2 43.684
13 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 4 - -4-2-2 42.671
14 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 4 - -4-2-2 42.736
15 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 5 - -5-2-1 42.893
16 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS - - - -1-2 42.599
17 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA - - - -1-2 44.008
Heats 18 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 3 - - -3-1 43.102
19 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 3 - - -3-1 43.284
20 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 3 - - -3-1 43.375
21 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 3 - - -3-1 43.920
22 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 3 - - -3-2 42.341
23 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 3 - - -3-2 42,771
24 176  ANDERL, Peter GER 4 - - -4-1 44.106
25 124  ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 4 - - -4-2 43.186
26 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 4 - - -4-2 43.747
27 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 4 - - -4-2 43.801
28 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 4 - - -4-2 45.225
29 145  SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT - - - - -2 43.739
30 123 WALZER, Dennis GER - - - - -2 44.043
31 114 XU, Peng CHN - - - -2 44.299
32 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL - - - - -2 44.790
Preliminaries 33 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 3 - - - -3 43.491
34 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 3 - - - -3 43.842
35 128 BERES, Bence HUN 3 - - - -3 43.846
36 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 3 - - - -3 44.305
37 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 3 - - - -3 44.402
38 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 3 - - - -3 44.936
39 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 3 - - - - 44.947
40 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 3 - - - -3 44972
41 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 3 - - - -3 45.515
42 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 3 - - - -3 45.995
43 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 3 - - - -3 46.139
44 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 3 - - - -3 46.183

Timing service by LONGINES

LONGINES
ﬂg?’

Page 1 of 2

Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009

Official Time Keeper
Official Watch

Print Time: 15:32



e
i

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

MEN 500 M
Preliminaries 45 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 3 - - -3 46.350
46 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 3 - - -3 47.150
47 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 3 - - -3 1:36.314
48 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 4 - - -4 44.846
49 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 4 - - -4 45.084
50 146  PIUSS, Janis LAT 4 - - -4 45.555
51 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 4 - - -4 45.714
52 116  ZUNAC, Boren CRO 4 - - -4 46.019
53 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 4 - - -4 46.546
54 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 4 - - -4 46.889
55 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 4 - - -4 48.874
56 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL 4 - - -4 52.802
57 130  SINGH, Kirath IND 4 - - -4 52.852
58 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir RUS 4 - - -4 55.166
59 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 4 - - -4 58.323
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:3Z
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 500 M -- Preliminaries

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 42.173 LEE, Han-Bin (KOR) Jan 12 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
41 1 1 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 43.920 Q
2 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 43.940 Q

3 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 44.305

4 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 44.846
42 2 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 43.215 Q
2 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 43.840 Q

3 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 47.150

4 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir RUS 55.166
43 3 1 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 43.613 Q
2 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 43.684 Q

3 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 46.139

121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA DQ
44 4 1 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 42.890 Q
2 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 44.008 Q

3 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 46.350

4 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 46.889
45 5 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 43.823 Q
2 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 44.790 Q

3 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 44.972

4 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 58.323
46 6 1 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 43.807 Q
2 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 44.043 Q

3 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 45.515

4 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 45.555
47 7 1 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 43.060 Q
2 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 43.096 Q

3 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 1:36.314
48 8 1 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 44.106 Q
2 114 XU, Peng CHN 44.299 Q

3 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 44.402

4 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 45,714
49 9 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 42.898 Q
2 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 43.105 Q

3 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 43.491
50 10 1 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 44.180 Q
2 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 45.774 Q

3 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 46.183

4 107 TSANKOQV, Tsvetan BUL 52.802
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 500 M -- Preliminaries

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 42173 LEE, Han-Bin (KOR) Jan 12 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
51 11 1 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 42.933 Q
2 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 44.419 Q

3 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 44.947

4 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 46.019
52 12 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 43.524 Q
2 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 43.739 Q

154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 43.842
53 13 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 44.041 Q
147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 44.202 Q

4 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 45.084

141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ DQ
54 14 1 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 43.084 Q
2 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 43.544 Q

3 128 BERES, Bence HUN 43.846

4 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 46.546
55 15 1 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 43.221 Q
2 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 44.155 Q

3 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 45.995

4 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 52.852
56 16 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 43.218 Q
2 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 43.934 Q

3 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 44.936

4 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 48.874
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 500 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 42.127 KNOCH, Viktor (HUN) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
57 1 1 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 44.772 Q
2 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 45.170 Q

3 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 50.124

114 XU, Peng CHN DQ
58 2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 42.591 Q
133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 45.423 Q
3 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 48.581 ADV

145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT DQ
59 3 1 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 42.599 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 42.683 Q

3 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 43.284

4 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 44.899
60 4 1 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 42.127 Q
2 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 42.208 Q

3 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 42.341

4 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 45.225
61 5 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 43.099 Q
2 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 43.279 Q

3 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 43.375

4 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 43.747
62 6 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 42.947 Q
2 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 44.603 Q

153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL DQ

123 WALZER, Dennis GER DQ
63 7 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 42.398 Q
2 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 42.559 Q

3 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 42,771

4 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 43.186
64 8 1 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 42.855 Q
2 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 43.050 Q

3 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 43.102

4 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 43.801
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Men 500 M -- Quarterfinals
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 41.809 SAKASHITA, Satoshi (JPN) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
83 1 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 41.809 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 41.949 Q

3 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 42.046

4 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 42.671

5 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 42.893
84 2 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 42.757 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 43.015 Q

3 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 43.126

155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS DQ
85 3 1 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 42.197 Q
2 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 42.323 Q

3 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 42.414

4 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 42.736
86 4 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 42.663 Q
2 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 42.952 Q

3 156 MYASNIKQOV, Dmitry RUS 44.002

134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA DNS

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 14:3¢
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 500 M -- Semifinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 41.462 CELSKI, J.R. (USA) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
91 1 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 41.462 Q
2 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 41.583 Q

3 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 48.933

4 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 59.533
92 2 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 42.627 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 53.643 Q
3 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 54.432 ADV

136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN DQ
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Men 500 M -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 41.462 CELSKI, J.R. (USA) Jan 10 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

95 1 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 41.818

2 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 41.939

3 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 42.267

4 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 42.375

110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN DQ

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:3Z
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS

MEN 500 M

Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 41.462
2 2 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 41.583
3 8 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 41.809
4 7 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 41.949
5 9 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 42.046
6 4 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 42.208
7 3 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 42.267
8 22 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 42.341
9 10 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 42.414
10 16 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 42.599
11 13 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 42.671
12 5 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 42.683
13 14 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 42.736
14 23 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 42,771
15 6 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 42.855
16 15 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 42.893
17 18 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 43.102
18 11 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 43.126
19 25 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 43.186
20 19 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 43.284
21 20 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 43.375
22 33 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 43.491
23 12 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 43.684
24 29 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 43.739
25 26 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 43.747
26 27 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 43.801
27 34 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 43.842
28 35 128 BERES, Bence HUN 43.846
29 21 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 43.920
30 17 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 44.008
31 30 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 44.043
32 24 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 44.106
33 31 114 XU, Peng CHN 44.299
34 36 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 44.305
35 37 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 44.402
36 32 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 44.790
37 48 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 44.846
38 38 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 44.936
39 39 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 44.947
40 40 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 44,972
41 49 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 45.084
Data service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:5€
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TIME ANALYSIS

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

MEN 500 M
Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
42 28 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 45.225
43 41 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 45.515
44 50 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 45.555
45 51 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 45.714
46 42 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 45,995
47 52 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 46.019
48 43 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 46.139
49 44 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 46.183
50 45 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 46.350
51 53 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 46.546
52 54 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 46.889
53 46 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 47.150
54 55 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 48.874
55 56 107 TSANKOQV, Tsvetan BUL 52.802
56 57 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 52.852
57 58 157 KUZOVNIKQV, Vladimir RUS 55.166
58 59 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 58.323
59 47 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 1:36.314
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 37 1 - 6 7 1 2:16.192
2 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 34 9 - 1 10 1 2:13.338
3 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 21 2 - 9 11 2 2:15.704
4 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 21 10 - 2 12 2 2:14.765
5 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 15 3 - 7 10 3 2:19.692
6 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 13 5 - 3 8 3 2:13.663
7 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 8 6 - 4 10 4 2:14.699
8 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 8 4 - 10 14 4 2:17.786
9 114 XU, Peng CHN 5 31 - 5 36 5 2:20.596
10 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 8 - 8 16 8 2:14.761
11 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 7 - 11 18 7 2:15.366
12 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 19 - 13 32 13 2:18.707
13 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 11 - 22 33 11 2:19.786
14 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 12 - 21 33 12 2:24.160
15 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 21 - 14 35 14 2:16.964
16 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 16 - 19 35 16 2:19.621
17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 18 - 17 35 17 2:23.755
18 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 20 - 18 38 18 2:19.133
19 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 17 - 23 40 17 2:21.024
20 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 26 - 15 41 15 2:20.302
21 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 30 - 16 46 16 2:26.053
22 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 28 - 20 48 20 2:23.596
23 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 25 - 24 49 24 2:21.470
24 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 27 - 26 53 26 2:23.405
25 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 14 - 40 54 14 2:24.458
26 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 23 - 32 55 23 2:46.317
27 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 22 - 35 57 22 2:16.216
28 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 38 - 25 63 25 2:23.624
29 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 29 - 34 63 29 2:29.808
30 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 34 - 31 65 31 2:16.114
31 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 33 - 33 66 33 2:24.239
32 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 15 - 53 68 15 2:47.293
33 128 BERES, Bence HUN 35 - 36 71 35 2:16.991
34 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 62 - 12 74 12 2:16.688
35 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 37 - 37 74 37 2:21.743
36 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 13 - 62 75 13
37 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 47 - 30 7 30 2:14.988
38 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 40 - 38 78 38 2:21.891
39 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 51 - 28 79 28 2:24.006
40 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 53 - 29 82 29 2:28.371
41 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 36 - 46 82 36 2:25.760
42 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 42 - 43 85 42 2:31.772
43 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 24 - 62 86 24
44 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 59 - 27 86 27 2:35.320
45 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 45 - 42 87 42 2:31.193
46 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 43 - 44 87 43 2:32.362
47 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 41 - 48 89 41 2:28.444
48 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 52 - 41 93 41 2:25.106
49 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 32 - 62 94 32
50 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 39 - 57 96 39 2:43.757
51 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 44 - 52 96 44 2:33.684
52 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 49 - 47 96 47 2:26.604
53 157 KUZOVNIKQOV, Viadimir RUS 58 - 39 97 39 2:24.132
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
208,00
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best

Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time

54 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 48 - 50 98 48  2:30.738

55 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 50 - 49 99 49 2:28.755

56 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL 56 - 45 101 45 2:50.941

57 150 PEARCE, Thomas NzL 46 - 62 108 46

58 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 54 - 55 109 54 2:28.911

59 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 57 - 54 111 54 2:57.475

60 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 55 - 56 111 55 2:31.998

61 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 62 - 51 113 51  2:31.687
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:3%

LONGINES
W’

Official Time Keeper
Official Watch



2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

AU

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION
LADIES 1000 M

Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best

Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1 1-1-1-1 1:31.451
2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2 2-1-1-1 1:31.481

3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 3 3-2-1-1 1:31.729

4 45 GRACE, Mary USA 4 4-2-2-1 1:31.640

Semifinals 5 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 3 -3-2-1 1:31.703
6 10 LIU, Yang CHN 3 -3-2-2 1:31.734

7 7  ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 4 -4-1-1 1:32.317

8 24  FONTANA, Arianna ITA 4 -4-2-1 1:32.804

Quarterfinals 9 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 3 - -3-1 1:31.775
10 11  SUN, Xiaowan CHN 3 - -3-1 1:32.793

11 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 3 - -3-2 1:32.155

12 43  GEHRING, Lana USA 3 - -3-2 1:33.235

13 44  DUDEK, Alyson USA 4 - -4-1 1:32.984

14 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 4 - -4-2 1:32.185

15 14  PIERRON, Veronique FRA 4 - -4-2 1:33.393

16 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 4 - -4-2 1:37.758

17 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 5 - -5-2 1:32.710

18 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 5 - -5-2 1:33.519

19 27  CHIKA, Ishida JPN 5 - -5-2 1:33.850

20 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 5 - -5-2 1:37.077

Heats 21 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 3 - - -3 1:34.773
22 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 3 - - -3 1:36.354

23 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 3 - - -3 1:36.657

24 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 3 - - -3 1:37.016

25 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 3 - - -3 1:37.706

26 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 3 - - -3 1:38.263

27 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lisiyar RUS 3 - - -3 1:38.856

28 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 3 - - -3 1:40.720

29 29  SAITO, Hitomi JPN 3 - - -3 1:41.506

30 36 BZURA, Paula POL 3 - - -3 1:44.065

31 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 4 - - -4 1:34.960

32 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 4 - - -4 1:36.655

33 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 4 - - -4 1:37.800

34 17 HELLER, Monika GER 4 - - -4 1:37.960

35 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 4 - - -4 1:38.316

36 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 4 - - -4 1:40.471

37 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 4 - - -4 1:41.359

38 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 4 - - -4 1:41.780

39 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 4 - - -4 1:45.820

40 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 5 - - -5 1:42.573

41 38  WOJCIK, Marta POL 5 - - -5 1:42.793

42 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 5 - - -5 1:46.967

43 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 5 - - -5 1:57.807

44 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 5 - - -5 2:27.133

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:22
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 1000 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:30.483 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 12 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
101 1 1 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 1:39.468 Q
2 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 1:39.603 Q

3 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 1:40.720

4 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 1:41.359

5 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 1:57.807
102 2 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 1:36.295 Q
2 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 1:37.077 Q

3 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llIsiyar RUS 1:38.856

4 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 1:40.471

5 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 1:46.967
103 3 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 1:33.981 Q
2 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 1:35.483 Q

3 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 1:36.354

4 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 1:36.655
104 4 1 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 1:43.145 Q
2 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 1:43.734 Q

3 36 BZURA, Paula POL 1:44.065

4 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 1:45.820

5 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 2:27.133
105 5 1 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 1:34.599 Q
2 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 1:34.685 Q

3 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 1:34.773

4 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 1:34.960
106 6 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1:35.179 Q
2 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 1:36.829 Q

3 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 1:37.016

4 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 1:37.800

5 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 1:42.573
107 7 1 45 GRACE, Mary USA 1:35.501 Q
2 10 LIU, Yang CHN 1:35.577 Q

3 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 1:36.657

1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS DQ
108 8 1 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 1:36.742 Q
2 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 1:37.060 Q

3 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 1:38.263

4 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 1:38.316
109 9 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 1:40.404 Q
2 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 1:41.397 Q

3 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 1:41.506

4 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 1:41.780

5 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 1:42.793
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

e
i

[\
2080
RESULTS
Ladies 1000 M -- Heats
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:30.483 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 12 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
110 10 1 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 1:35.389 Q
2 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 1:35.905 Q
3 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 1:37.706
4 17 HELLER, Monika GER 1:37.960
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 13:4C
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Ladies 1000 M -- Heats
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:30.483 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 12 3003
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
110 10 1 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 1:35.389 Q
2 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 1:35.905 Q
3 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 1:37.706
4 17 HELLER, Monika GER 1:37.960
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 12:11
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 1000 M -- Quarterfinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:30.483 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 12 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
133 1 1 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 1:33.076 Q
2 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 1:33.154 Q

3 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 1:33.235

4 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 1:33.393

5 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 1:33.519
134 2 1 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 1:32.317 Q
2 45 GRACE, Mary USA 1:32.718 Q

3 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 1:32.793

4 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 1:37.758

5 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 1:47.399
135 3 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1:31.802 Q
2 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 1:32.045 Q

3 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 1:32.155

4 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 1:32.984

5 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 1:33.850
136 4 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 1:31.623 Q
2 10 LIU, Yang CHN 1:31.734 Q

3 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 1:31.775

4 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 1:32.185

5 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 1:32.710
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Semifinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.809 YOU, Dong-Kun (KOR) Jan 11 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
143 1 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:25.809 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:39.705 Q

143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR DQ

109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN DQ
144 2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:25.304 Q
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:25.599 Q

155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:25.759

144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR DQ
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Ladies 1000 M -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:30.483 BYUN, Chun-Sa (KOR) Jan 12 2003
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

145 1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1:31.461

2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 1:31.481

3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 1:31.729

4 45 GRACE, Mary USA 1:32.419

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:3¢
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 1000 M

Distance Helmet ISU

Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 1:31.451
2 2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 1:31.481
3 4 45 GRACE, Mary USA 1:31.640
4 5 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 1:31.703
5 3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 1:31.729
6 6 10 LIU, Yang CHN 1:31.734
7 9 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 1:31.775
8 11 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 1:32.155
9 14 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 1:32.185
10 7 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 1:32.317
11 17 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 1:32.710
12 10 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 1:32.793
13 8 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 1:32.804
14 13 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 1:32.984
15 12 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 1:33.235
16 15 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 1:33.393
17 18 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 1:33.519
18 19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 1:33.850
19 21 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 1:34.773
20 31 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 1:34.960
21 22 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 1:36.354
22 32 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 1:36.655
23 23 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 1:36.657
24 24 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 1:37.016
25 20 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 1:37.077
26 25 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 1:37.706
27 16 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 1:37.758
28 33 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 1:37.800
29 34 17 HELLER, Monika GER 1:37.960
30 26 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 1:38.263
31 35 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 1:38.316
32 27 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 1:38.856
33 36 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 1:40.471
34 28 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 1:40.720
35 37 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 1:41.359
36 29 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 1:41.506
37 38 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 1:41.780
38 40 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 1:42.573
39 41 38 WOJCIK, Marta POL 1:42.793
40 30 36 BZURA, Paula POL 1:44.065
41 39 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 1:45.820
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 1000 M
Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
42 42 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 1:46.967
43 43 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 1:57.807
44 44 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 2:27.133
Data service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:4%

| @)\ (€10 ISPl Official Time Keeper
s

Official Watch



e
il

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Ladies

Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 68 5 1 1 7 1 2:23.931
2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 42 4 2 2 8 2 2:26.794
3 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 42 1 7 4 12 1 2:27.969
4 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 26 8 3 3 14 3 2:26.873
5 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 26 2 8 5 15 2 2:33.990
6 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 16 3 9 6 18 3 2:28.660
7 45 GRACE, Mary USA 8 10 4 11 25 4 2:29.583
8 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 11 5 7 23 5 2:31.281
9 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 6 12 8 26 6 2:32.540
10 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 7 13 12 32 7 2:27.149
11 10 LIU, Yang CHN 9 6 18 33 6 2:31.393
12 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 24 10 9 43 9 2:25.763
13 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 15 11 19 45 11 2:28.691
14 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 17 15 14 46 14 2:28.466
15 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 12 14 21 47 12 2:33.232
16 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 13 21 15 49 13 2:33.114
17 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 20 16 17 53 16 2:34.909
18 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 23 20 13 56 13 2:32.966
19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 19 19 20 58 19 2:32.505
20 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 14 17 33 64 14 2:31.244
21 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 16 29 25 70 16 2:30.464
22 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 21 24 26 71 21 2:31.181
23 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 46 18 10 74 10 2:28.359
24 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 30 22 23 75 22 2:35.521
25 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar RUS 28 27 22 7 22 2:33.458
26 36 BZURA, Paula POL 32 30 16 78 16 2:32.285
27 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 25 26 27 78 25 2:32.601
28 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 22 23 34 79 22 2:32.290
29 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 31 28 24 83 24 2:37.847
30 17 HELLER, Monika GER 26 34 28 88 26 2:33.492
31 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 34 25 30 89 25 2:36.934
32 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 27 31 31 89 27 2:39.466
33 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 29 37 35 101 29 2:36.287
34 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 33 32 36 101 32 2:36.699
35 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 18 46 39 103 18 2:48.504
36 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 44 35 29 108 29 2:34.668
37 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 35 33 41 109 33 2:32.675
38 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 37 38 40 115 37 2:57.917
39 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 42 42 32 116 32 2:42.754
40 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 41 36 42 119 36 2:37.334
41 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 38 44 37 119 37 2:37.690
42 38 WOJICIK, Marta POL 40 41 38 119 38 2:40.157
43 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 36 40 44 120 36 2:38.928
44 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 39 39 43 121 39 2:37.756
45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 43 43 45 131 43 3:12.563
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:2%
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

MEN 1000 M
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 142  YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1 1-1-1-1-1 1:25.462
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2 2-2-2-2-1 1:25.599
3 111  FORTIN, Maxime CAN 3 3-2-2-2-2 1:26.958
4 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA - -1-1-1-1 1:25.304
Semifinals 5 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 3 -3-2-1-1 1:25.759
6 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR - - -1-1-1 1:26.437
7 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN - -1-1-1 1:26.474
8 144  SONG, Seung-Woo KOR - - -2-1-1 1:26.680
Quarterfinals 9 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 3 - -3-1-1 1:28.343
10 114 XU, Peng CHN 3 - -3-2-1 1:27.547
11 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 3 - -3-2-1 1:28.373
12 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 4 - -4-2-1 1:28.862
13 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 4 - -4-2-2 1:28.637
14 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir RUS 4 - -4-2-2 1:28.640
15 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 5 - -5-3-2 1:29.192
16 113  LIANG, Wenhao CHN - - - -1-1 1:29.011
17 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA - - - -2-2 1:29.170
Heats 18 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 3 - - -3-2 1:28.284
19 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 3 - - -3-2 1:29.292
20 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 3 - - -3-2 1:29.348
21 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 3 - - -3-2 1:29.486
22 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 3 - - -3-2 1:31.038
23 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 3 - - -3-3 1:27.938
24 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 3 - - -3-3 1:31.028
25 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 4 - - -4-1 1:31.549
26 145  SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 4 - - -4-2 1:28.648
27 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 4 - - -4-2 1:29.705
28 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 4 - - -4-2 1:29.930
29 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 4 - - -4-2 1:35.053
30 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 4 - - -4-3 1:28.568
31 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 4 - - -4-3 1:29.453
32 127  KNOCH, Viktor HUN - - - -1 1:29.397
Preliminaries 33 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 3 - - - -3 1:31.123
34 176  ANDERL, Peter GER 3 - - - -3 1:31.412
35 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 3 - - - -3 1:31.511
36 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 3 - - - -3 1:31.820
37 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 3 - - - -3 1:32.140
38 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 3 - - - -3 1:34.163
39 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 3 - - - - 1:35.374
40 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 3 - - - -3 1:35.863
41 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 3 - - - -3 1:37.171
42 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 3 - - - -3 1:39.407
43 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 4 - - - -1 1:30.304
44 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 4 - - - -4 1:31.916
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Preliminaries 45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

116
131
102
139
117
146
103
132
107
108
149
124
118
150
130
128

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION
MEN 1000 M

ZUNAC, Boren
SELEZNOV, Alexander
CALDECUTT, Ronald

ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen

DOLINIC, Jakov

PIUSS, Janis
STELZMULLER, Matthias
KUDRIA, Sergie
TSANKOV, Tsvetan
PETROV, Petar

VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele
ZETZSCHE, Daniel
DONITREK, Jakov
PEARCE, Thomas
SINGH, Kirath

BERES, Bence

CRO
ISR
AUS
KAZ
CRO
LAT
AUT
ISR
BUL
BUL
NED
GER
CRO
NZL
IND
HUN

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

g o o o~ b~ M DM DD DD DD DD

-4 1:32.303
-4 1:33.609
-4 1:34.259
-4 1:35.240
-4 1:35.938
-4 1:36.605
-4 1:36.704
-4 1:38.408
-4 1:40.231
-4 1:40.983
-4 1:46.202
-4 1:50.129
-5 1:39.108
-5 1:45.441
-5 1:52.505
-5 2:02.861
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Preliminaries

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.993 KIM, Yun-Jae (KOR) Jan 13 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
111 1 1 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 1:29.011 Q
2 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 1:29.170 Q
3 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 1:30.035 q

4 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 1:30.304
112 2 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:30.137 Q
2 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 1:30.360 Q
3 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 1:31.028 q

4 107 TSANKOQOV, Tsvetan BUL 1:40.231

5 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 1:45.441
113 3 1 114 XU, Peng CHN 1:29.663 Q
2 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 1:30.283 Q

3 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 1:31.123

4 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 1:32.303
114 4 1 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 1:31.019 Q
2 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 1:31.038 Q

3 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 1:31.412

4 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 1:33.609
115 5 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 1:33.275 Q
2 157 KUZOVNIKQOV, Vladimir RUS 1:34.020 Q

3 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 1:34.163

4 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 1:35.240

5 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 1:39.108
116 6 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:34.057 Q
2 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 1:35.053 Q

3 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 1:35.374

4 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 1:46.202

5 128 BERES, Bence HUN 2:02.861
117 7 1 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 1:34.835 Q
2 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 1:35.208 Q

3 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 1:35.863

4 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 1:36.704
118 8 1 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 1:29.397 Q
2 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 1:29.575 Q
3 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 1:29.935 q

4 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 1:34.259

5 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 1:52.505
119 9 1 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 1:30.031 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:30.131 Q

3 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 1:31.820

4 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 1:38.408
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Preliminaries

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.993 KIM, Yun-Jae (KOR) Jan 13 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
120 10 1 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 1:39.028 Q
2 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 1:39.258 Q
3 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 1:39.407
4 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 1:40.983
121 11 1 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:29.782 Q
2 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 1:29.997 Q
3 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 1:31.511
4 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 1:31.916
122 12 1 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:29.860 Q
2 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 1:30.162 Q
3 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 1:37.171
4 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 1:50.129
123 13 1 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 1:31.549 Q
2 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 1:31.592 Q
3 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 1:32.140
4 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 1:35.938
124 14 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1:27.794 Q
2 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 1:29.533 Q
3 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 1:29.607 q
4 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 1:36.605
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 11:21
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Heats

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.993 KIM, Yun-Jae (KOR) Jan 13 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
125 1 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1:27.778 Q
2 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 1:28.862 Q

3 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 1:29.348

4 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 1:29.453
126 2 1 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 1:31.482 Q
2 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir RUS 1:31.925 Q
3 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 1:48.910 ADV

127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN DQ
127 3 1 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:27.122 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:27.315 Q

3 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 1:27.938

4 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 1:28.648
128 4 1 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 1:29.268 Q
2 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 1:29.407 Q

3 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 1:29.486

4 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 1:29.930
129 5 1 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 1:27.617 Q
2 114 XU, Peng CHN 1:27.918 Q

3 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 1:28.284

4 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 1:28.568
130 6 1 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 1:30.534 Q
2 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 1:30.862 Q

3 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 1:32.551

4 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 1:35.568
131 7 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:29.156 Q
2 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 1:30.408 Q

3 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 1:32.636

4 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 1:54.678
132 8 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:28.819 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:28.968 Q

3 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 1:29.292

4 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 1:29.705
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Quarterfinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.993 KIM, Yun-Jae (KOR) Jan 13 2008
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
137 1 1 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 1:26.474 Q
2 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 1:26.680 Q

3 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 1:28.373

4 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 1:33.846
138 2 1 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:26.332 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:26.958 Q

3 114 XU, Peng CHN 1:27.547

4 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir RUS 1:28.640

5 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 1:29.192
139 3 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1:26.437 Q
2 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:27.188 Q

113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN DQ

161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA DQ
140 4 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:28.089 Q
2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:28.143 Q

3 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 1:28.343

4 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 1:28.637
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 1000 M -- Semifinals

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.809 YOU, Dong-Kun (KOR) Jan 11 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.
143 1 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:25.809 Q
2 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:39.705 Q

143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR DQ

109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN DQ
144 2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:25.304 Q
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:25.599 Q

155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:25.759

144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR DQ

Timing service by LONGINES
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Men 1000 M -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 1:25.304 CELSKI, J.R. (USA) Jan 11 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU
Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result Qual.

146 1 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:25.462

2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:26.171

3 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:54.216

160 CELSKI, J.R. USA DQ

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:2¢
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS

MEN 1000 M

Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 4 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 1:25.304
2 1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 1:25.462
3 2 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 1:25.599
4 5 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 1:25.759
5 6 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1:26.437
6 7 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 1:26.474
7 8 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 1:26.680
8 3 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 1:26.958
9 10 114 XU, Peng CHN 1:27.547
10 23 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 1:27.938
11 18 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 1:28.284
12 9 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 1:28.343
13 11 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 1:28.373
14 30 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 1:28.568
15 13 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 1:28.637
16 14 157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir RUS 1:28.640
17 26 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 1:28.648
18 12 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 1:28.862
19 16 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 1:29.011
20 17 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 1:29.170
21 15 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 1:29.192
22 19 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 1:29.292
23 20 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 1:29.348
24 32 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 1:29.397
25 31 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 1:29.453
26 21 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 1:29.486
27 27 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 1:29.705
28 28 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 1:29.930
29 43 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 1:30.304
30 24 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 1:31.028
31 22 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 1:31.038
32 33 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 1:31.123
33 34 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 1:31.412
34 35 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 1:31.511
35 25 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 1:31.549
36 36 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 1:31.820
37 44 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 1:31.916
38 37 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 1:32.140
39 45 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 1:32.303
40 46 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 1:33.609
41 38 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 1:34.163
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS

MEN 1000 M
Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
42 47 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 1:34.259
43 29 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 1:35.053
44 48 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 1:35.240
15 39 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 1:35.374
46 40 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 1:35.863
47 49 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 1:35.938
48 50 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 1:36.605
49 51 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 1:36.704
50 41 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 1:37.171
51 52 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 1:38.408
52 57 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 1:39.108
53 42 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 1:39.407
54 53 107 TSANKOQV, Tsvetan BUL 1:40.231
55 54 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 1:40.983
56 58 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 1:45.441
57 55 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 1:46.202
58 56 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 1:50.129
59 59 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 1:52.505
60 60 128 BERES, Bence HUN 2:02.861
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 49 3 1 7 11 1 2:19.692
2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 37 1 4 6 11 1 2:16.192
3 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 34 5 2 3 10 2 2:13.663
4 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 34 9 6 1 16 1 2:13.338
5 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 21 10 8 2 20 2 2:14.765
6 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 21 2 32 9 43 2 2:15.704
7 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 13 7 3 11 21 3 2:15.366
8 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 8 6 7 4 17 4 2:14.699
9 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 8 4 16 10 30 4 2:17.786
10 114 XU, Peng CHN 5 31 10 5 46 5 2:20.596
11 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 16 5 19 40 5 2:19.621
12 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 8 25 8 41 8 2:14.761
13 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 19 12 13 44 12 2:18.707
14 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 21 11 14 46 11 2:16.964
15 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 11 13 22 46 11 2:19.786
16 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 20 9 18 a7 9 2:19.133
17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 18 15 17 50 15 2:23.755
18 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 12 22 21 55 12 2:24.160
19 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 26 20 15 61 15 2:20.302
20 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 22 19 35 76 19 2:16.216
21 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 23 21 32 76 21 2:46.317
22 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 17 37 23 77 17 2:21.024
23 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 38 24 25 87 24 2:23.624
24 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 30 43 16 89 16 2:26.053
25 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 33 23 33 89 23 2:24.239
26 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 29 26 34 89 26 2:29.808
27 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 28 42 20 90 20 2:23.596
28 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 62 18 12 92 12 2:16.688
29 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 14 38 40 92 14 2:24.458
30 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 47 17 30 94 17 2:14.988
31 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 34 30 31 95 30 2:16.114
32 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 13 27 62 102 13
33 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 37 28 37 102 28 2:21.743
34 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 25 56 24 105 24 2:21.470
35 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 27 55 26 108 26 2:23.405
36 157 KUZOVNIKQOV, Vladimir RUS 58 14 39 111 14 2:24.132
37 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 40 33 38 111 33 2:21.891
38 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 51 36 28 115 28 2:24.006
39 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 15 48 53 116 15 2:47.293
40 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 24 34 62 120 24
41 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 59 35 27 121 27 2:35.320
42 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 53 40 29 122 29 2:28.371
43 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 32 31 62 125 31
44 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 36 44 46 126 36 2:25.760
45 128 BERES, Bence HUN 35 60 36 131 35 2:16.991
46 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 42 46 43 131 42 2:31.772
47 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 49 39 47 135 39 2:26.604
48 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 44 41 52 137 41 2:33.684
49 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 52 45 41 138 41 2:25.106
50 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 41 49 48 138 41 2:28.444
51 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 45 51 42 138 42 2:31.193
52 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 43 52 44 139 43 2:32.362
53 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 62 29 51 142 29 2:31.687
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best

Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time

54 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 48 47 50 145 47  2:30.738

55 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 50 50 49 149 49 2:28.755

56 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 39 54 57 150 39  2:43.757

57 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL 56 53 45 154 45 2:50.941

58 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 46 58 62 166 46

59 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 55 57 56 168 55 2:31.998

60 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 57 59 54 170 54 2:57.475

61 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 54 - 55 - 54  2:28.911
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 15:52
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION
LADIES 1500 M Super Final
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 1 1 2:25.894
2 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2 2 2:25.915
3 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 3 3 2:26.031
4 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 4 4 2:26.207
5 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 5 5 2:26.415
6 7  ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 6 6 2:26.791
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:0%
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Ladies 1500 M Super Final -- Final

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:18.861 JUNG, Eun-Ju (KOR) Jan 11 2004
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

147 1 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:25.894

2 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:25.915

3 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:26.031

4 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:26.207

5 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:26.415

6 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:26.791
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS
LADIES 1500 M Super Final

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Distance Helmet ISU
Rank Classification Number Name Member Time
1 1 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 2:25.894
2 2 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 2:25.915
3 3 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 2:26.031
4 4 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 2:26.207
5 5 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 2:26.415
6 6 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 2:26.791
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Ladies
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 34 NOH, Ah-Reum KOR 81 5 1 1
2 32 LEE, Eun-Byul KOR 76 4 2 2 1
3 33 LEE, Mi-Yeon KOR 47 8 3 3 2
4 7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne CAN 45 1 7 4 6
5 24 FONTANA, Arianna ITA 34 2 8 5 4
6 6 MALTAIS, Valerie CAN 21 3 9 6 5
7 45 GRACE, Mary USA 8 10 4 11 25 4 2:29.583
8 8 BLONDIN, Ivanie CAN 11 5 23 5 2:31.281
9 43 GEHRING, Lana USA 12 8 26 6 2:32.540
10 44 DUDEK, Alyson USA 7 13 12 32 7  2:27.149
11 10 LIU, Yang CHN 9 6 18 33 6 2:31.393
12 11 SUN, Xiaowan CHN 24 10 9 43 9 2:25.763
13 18 CHRISTIE, Elise GBR 15 11 19 45 11  2:28.691
14 14 PIERRON, Veronique FRA 17 15 14 46 14 2:28.466
15 20 KESZLER, Andrea HUN 12 14 21 47 12 2:33.232
16 25 VALCEPINA, Martina ITA 13 21 15 49 13 2:33.114
17 19 GILMARTIN, Charlotte GBR 20 16 17 53 16 2:34.909
18 28 YOSHIDA, Marie JPN 23 20 13 56 13 2:32.966
19 27 CHIKA, Ishida JPN 19 19 20 58 19 2:32.505
20 26 PERETTI, Lucia ITA 14 17 33 64 14 2:31.244
21 29 SAITO, Hitomi JPN 16 29 25 70 16 2:30.464
22 16 LENKE, Elisa GER 21 24 26 71 21  2:31.181
23 9 ZHANG, Qichao CHN 46 18 10 74 10 2:28.359
24 42 BODOVA, Tatiana SVK 30 22 23 75 22 2:35.521
25 39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llsiyar RUS 28 27 22 77 22  2:33.458
26 36 BZURA, Paula POL 32 30 16 78 16 2:32.285
27 15 WALTER, Bianca GER 25 26 27 78 25  2:32.601
28 22 DENES, Veronika HUN 22 23 34 79 22 2:32.290
29 40 PLUGINA, Natalia RUS 31 28 24 83 24 2:37.847
30 17 HELLER, Monika GER 26 34 28 88 26 2:33.492
31 30 SIMONOVA, Inna KAZ 34 25 30 89 25 2:36.934
32 37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata POL 27 31 31 89 27 2:39.466
33 4 ZAHARIEVA, Raya BUL 29 37 35 101 29 2:36.287
34 35 VAN KERKHOF, Yara NED 33 32 36 101 32 2:36.699
35 1 COXON-SMITH, Emma AUS 18 46 39 103 18 2:48.504
36 3 DAVREUX, Anne-Sophie BEL 44 35 29 108 29 2:34.668
37 41 KARTSEVA, Alena RUS 35 33 41 109 33  2:32.675
38 31 MOTOVA, Kseniya KAZ 37 38 40 115 37 2:57.917
39 2 FOGARTY, Sinead AUS 42 42 32 116 32 2:42.754
40 5 GEORGIEVA, Petia BUL 41 36 42 119 36 2:37.334
41 21 TOTH, Patricia HUN 38 44 37 119 37 2:37.690
42 38 WOJICIK, Marta POL 40 41 38 119 38 2:40.157
43 23 POSTRIGAN, Valerie ISR 36 40 44 120 36 2:38.928
44 13 CHUNG, Hsiao-Ying TPE 39 39 43 121 39  2:37.756
45 12 TADIC, Josipa CRO 43 43 45 131 43 3:12.563
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:04
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

e
i

N
o
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION
MEN 1500 M Super Final
Helmet ISU Pos in Pos in Best
Group Rank  Number Name Member Group rounds Time
Final 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 1 1 2:16.778
2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2 2 2:16.780
3 142  YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 3 3 2:16.976
4 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 4 4 2:18.644
5 127  KNOCH, Viktor HUN 5 5 3:18.478
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:1%
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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RESULTS
Men 1500 M Super Final -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 2:13.338 UM, Cheon-Ho (KOR) Jan 09 2009
Race Race Helmet ISU

Number Order Rank Number Name Member Result

148 1 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:16.778

2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:16.780

3 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:16.976

4 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:18.644

5 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 3:18.478

144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR DQ

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:1%
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS
MEN 1500 M Super Final

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Distance Helmet ISU

Rank Classification Number Name Member Time

1 1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 2:16.778

2 2 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 2:16.780

3 3 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 2:16.976

4 4 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 2:18.644

5 5 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 3:18.478

Data service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:2&
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke
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OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best
Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time
1 143 UM, Cheon-Ho KOR 68 9 6 1 1
2 142 YOU, Dong-Kun KOR 62 3 1 7 3
3 160 CELSKI, J.R. USA 58 1 4 6 2
4 110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine CAN 42 5 2 3 4
5 127 KNOCH, Viktor HUN 26 2 32 9 5
6 144 SONG, Seung-Woo KOR 21 10 8 2 7
7 111 FORTIN, Maxime CAN 13 3 11 21 3 2:15.366
8 109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume CAN 8 6 7 4 17 4 2:14.699
9 113 LIANG, Wenhao CHN 8 4 16 10 30 4 2:17.786
10 114 XU, Peng CHN 5 31 10 5 46 5 2:20.596
11 155 ELISTRATOV, Semion RUS 16 5 19 40 5 2:19.621
12 136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi JPN 8 25 8 41 8 2:14.761
13 137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke JPN 19 12 13 44 12 2:18.707
14 162 SERMENO, Jonathan USA 21 11 14 46 11 2:16.964
15 133 DOTTI, Tommaso ITA 11 13 22 46 11 2:19.786
16 138 WATANABE, Keita JPN 20 9 18 a7 9 2:19.133
17 152 PIORECKI, Rafal POL 18 15 17 50 15 2:23.755
18 156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry RUS 12 22 21 55 12 2:24.160
19 147 HAKKENBERG, Koen NED 26 20 15 61 15 2:20.302
20 126 WHELBOURNE, Jack GBR 22 19 35 76 19 2:16.216
21 120 PERIER, Stephane FRA 23 21 32 76 21 2:46.317
22 134 VISCARDI, Davide ITA 17 37 23 77 17 2:21.024
23 104 DEWISPELAERE, Timothy BEL 38 24 25 87 24 2:23.624
24 123 WALZER, Dennis GER 30 43 16 89 16 2:26.053
25 119 VOJTECH, Loudin CZE 33 23 33 89 23 2:24.239
26 145 SAULITIS, Jekabs LAT 29 26 34 89 26 2:29.808
27 106 BRANKOVIC, Edin BIH 28 42 20 90 20 2:23.596
28 121 LEPAPE, Sebastien FRA 62 18 12 92 12 2:16.688
29 115 BLACKBURN, Mackenzie TPE 14 38 40 92 14 2:24.458
30 161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo USA 47 17 30 94 17 2:14.988
31 154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz POL 34 30 31 95 30 2:16.114
32 112 CHEN, Shangpeng CHN 13 27 62 102 13
33 135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo ITA 37 28 37 102 28 2:21.743
34 124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel GER 25 56 24 105 24 2:21.470
35 149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele NED 27 55 26 108 26 2:23.405
36 157 KUZOVNIKQOV, Vladimir RUS 58 14 39 111 14 2:24.132
37 158 FRANKOVIC, Boris SVK 40 33 38 111 33 2:21.891
38 105 SLEMBROUCK, Maarten BEL 51 36 28 115 28 2:24.006
39 139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen KAZ 15 48 53 116 15 2:47.293
40 176 ANDERL, Peter GER 24 34 62 120 24
41 180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar KAZ 59 35 27 121 27 2:35.320
42 148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan NED 53 40 29 122 29 2:28.371
43 153 BOROWSKI, Jakub POL 32 31 62 125 31
44 129 OLAH, Bence HUN 36 44 46 126 36 2:25.760
45 128 BERES, Bence HUN 35 60 36 131 35 2:16.991
46 131 SELEZNOV, Alexander ISR 42 46 43 131 42 2:31.772
47 101 BODA, Pierre AUS 49 39 47 135 39 2:26.604
48 159 HORVATH, Stefan SVK 44 41 52 137 41 2:33.684
49 116 ZUNAC, Boren CRO 52 45 41 138 41 2:25.106
50 117 DOLINIC, Jakov CRO 41 49 48 138 41 2:28.444
51 103 STELZMULLER, Matthias AUT 45 51 42 138 42 2:31.193
52 132 KUDRIA, Sergie ISR 43 52 44 139 43 2:32.362
53 141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat KAZ 62 29 51 142 29 2:31.687
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

\
2000
OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
Men
Helmet ISU Final 500 1000 1500 SF  Bo- CDR Highest Best

Rank Number Name Member Points Place Place Place Place nus Rank Time

54 102 CALDECUTT, Ronald AUS 48 47 50 145 47  2:30.738

55 146 PIUSS, Janis LAT 50 50 49 149 49 2:28.755

56 108 PETROV, Petar BUL 39 54 57 150 39  2:43.757

57 107 TSANKOV, Tsvetan BUL 56 53 45 154 45 2:50.941

58 150 PEARCE, Thomas NZL 46 58 62 166 46

59 118 DONITREK, Jakov CRO 55 57 56 168 55 2:31.998

60 130 SINGH, Kirath IND 57 59 54 170 54 2:57.475

61 151 BOWMMAN, Liam NZL 54 - 55 - 54  2:28.911
Timing service by LONGINES Page 2 of 2 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 16:1<4
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION - RELAY
3000 M Relay Ladies

ISU
Group Rank Name Heats Semifinals Final Member
Final 1 ITALY ITA

24 FONTANA, Arianna
25 VALCEPINA, Martina
26 PERETTI, Lucia
61 VIVIANI, Elena
2 CANADA CAN
6 MALTAIS, Valerie
7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne
8 BLONDIN, Ivanie
57 MENDES-CAMPEAU, Marie-Andree
3 KOREA KOR

X X X X
X X X X
X X X X

X X X X
X X X X
X X X X

32 LEE, Eun-Byul X X X
33 LEE, Mi-Yeon X X X
34 NOH, Ah-Reum X X X
63 SON, Soo-Min X X X
4 CHINA CHN
9 ZHANG, Qichao X X X
10 LIU, Yang X X X
11 SUN, Xiaowan X X X
58 JIN, Jingzhu X X X
Semifinals 5 UNITED STATES USA
43 GEHRING, Lana X X
44 DUDEK, Alyson X X
45 GRACE, Mary X X
66 LABOURDETTE, Vicky X X

6 JAPAN JPN
27 CHIKA, Ishida
28 YOSHIDA, Marie
29 SAITO, Hitomi
62 KIKUCHI, Moemi
7 GERMANY GER
15 WALTER, Bianca
16 LENKE, Elisa
17 HELLER, Monika
59 PRESCHER, Nathalie
8 POLAND POL
36 BZURA, Paula
37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata
38 WOJCIK, Marta
64 KOBYLAKIEWICZ, Barbara

X X X X X X X X
X X X X

X X X X

X X X X
X X X X

Heats 9 RUSSIA RUS
39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, lIsiyar
40 PLUGINA, Natalia
41 KARTSEVA, Alena
65 MINCHENKOVA, Natalia
10 HUNGARY HUN

X X X X

20 KESZLER, Andrea X
21 TOTH, Patricia X
22 DENES, Veronika X
60 TAKACS, Annamaria X
Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 1 Print Date: Sun 11 Jan 2009  Print Time: 17:04
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

RESULTS
Ladies 3000 M Relay -- Heats
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:18.486 ITALY (ITA) Jan 09 2009
Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member Result Qual.
34 1 1 ITALY ITA 4:18.486 Q
24 FONTANA, Arianna
25  VALCEPINA, Martina
26 PERETTI, Lucia
61  VIVIANI, Elena
2 CANADA CAN 4:18.714 Q
6 MALTAIS, Valerie
7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne
8 BLONDIN, Ivanie
57 MENDES-CAMPEAU, Marie-Andree
3 POLAND POL 4:34.249 q
36 BZURA, Paula
37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata
38 WOJCIK, Marta
64  KOBYLAKIEWICZ, Barbara
4 HUNGARY HUN 4:40.025
20 KESZLER, Andrea
21  TOTH, Patricia
22 DENES, Veronika
60 TAKACS, Annamaria
35 2 1 KOREA KOR 4:21.547 Q
32 LEE, Eun-Byul
33 LEE, Mi-Yeon
34 NOH, Ah-Reum
63  SON, Soo-Min
2 UNITED STATES USA 4:22.120 Q
43  GEHRING, Lana
44  DUDEK, Alyson
45  GRACE, Mary
66 LABOURDETTE, Vicky
3 RUSSIA RUS 4:34.306
39 SHARAFUTDINOVA, llsiyar
40 PLUGINA, Natalia
41  KARTSEVA, Alena
65 MINCHENKOVA, Natalia
36 3 1 CHINA CHN 4:19.969 Q
9 ZHANG, Qichao
10 LIV, Yang
11  SUN, Xiaowan
58  JIN, Jingzhu
2 GERMANY GER 4:26.989 Q
15 WALTER, Bianca
16  LENKE, Elisa
17 HELLER, Monika
59 PRESCHER, Nathalie
3 JAPAN JPN 4:27.112 q
27  CHIKA, Ishida
28  YOSHIDA, Marie
29  SAITO, Hitomi
62  KIKUCHI, Moemi
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Ladies 3000 M Relay -- Semifinals
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:16.702 KOREA (KOR) Jan 10 2009
Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member Result Qual.
97 1 1 KOREA KOR 4:16.702 Q
32  LEE, Eun-Byul
33 LEE, Mi-Yeon
34  NOH, Ah-Reum
63  SON, Soo-Min
2 CHINA CHN 4:17.259 Q
9 ZHANG, Qichao
10 LIU, Yang
11 SUN, Xiaowan
58  JIN, Jingzhu
3 JAPAN JPN 4:25.880
27 CHIKA, Ishida
28  YOSHIDA, Marie
29  SAITO, Hitomi
62  KIKUCHI, Moemi
4 GERMANY GER 4:26.005
15 WALTER, Bianca
16 LENKE, Elisa
17 HELLER, Monika
59 PRESCHER, Nathalie
98 2 1 CANADA CAN 4:16.781 Q
6 MALTAIS, Valerie
7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne
8 BLONDIN, Ivanie
57 MENDES-CAMPEAU, Marie-Andree
2 ITALY ITA 4:16.906 Q
24  FONTANA, Arianna
25 VALCEPINA, Martina
26 PERETTI, Lucia
61 VIVIANI, Elena
3 UNITED STATES USA 4:17.299
43 GEHRING, Lana
44 DUDEK, Alyson
45 GRACE, Mary
66 LABOURDETTE, Vicky
4 POLAND POL 4:32.578

36 BZURA, Paula

37 PODWYSOCKA, Beata

38 WOJCIK, Marta

64 KOBYLAKIEWICZ, Barbara
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Ladies 3000 M Relay -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:18.486 ITALY (ITA) Jan 09 2009
Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member Result
149 1 1 ITALY ITA 4:21.346

24 FONTANA, Arianna
25  VALCEPINA, Martina
26 PERETTI, Lucia
61  VIVIANI, Elena
2 CANADA CAN 4:39.394
6 MALTAIS, Valerie
7 ST-GELAIS, Marianne
8 BLONDIN, Ivanie
57 MENDES-CAMPEAU, Marie-Andree

CHINA CHN DQ
9 ZHANG, Qichao
10 LIV, Yang

11  SUN, Xiaowan
58  JIN, Jingzhu
KOREA KOR DQ
32 LEE, Eun-Byul
33 LEE, Mi-Yeon
34 NOH, Ah-Reum
63  SON, Soo-Min
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS
3000m Relay Ladies

Distance ISU

Rank Classification Name Member Time
1 3 KOREA KOR 4:16.702
2 2 CANADA CAN 4:16.781
3 1 ITALY ITA 4:16.906
4 4 CHINA CHN 4:17.259
5 5 UNITED STATES USA 4:17.299
6 6 JAPAN JPN 4:25.880
7 7 GERMANY GER 4:26.005
8 8 POLAND POL 4:32.578
9 9 RUSSIA RUS 4:34.306
10 10 HUNGARY HUN 4:40.025
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Group Rank

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION - RELAY
3000 M Relay Men

Name

Heats Semifinals

Final

ISU
Member

Final 1

UNITED STATES

160 CELSKI, J.R.

161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo
162 SERMENO, Jonathan
185 LAWRENCE, Robert

2 CHINA

112 CHEN, Shangpeng
113 LIANG, Wenhao
114 XU, Peng

174 GONG, Qiuwen

3 KOREA

142 YOU, Dong-Kun
143 UM, Cheon-Ho

144 SONG, Seung-Woo
181 KIM, Tae-Wan

4 CANADA

Semifinals 5

109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine
111 FORTIN, Maxime

173 GAUTHIER, Maxime

RUSSIA

155 ELISTRATOV, Semion
156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry
157 KUZOVNIKOV, Vladimir
184 MIKHASIOQV, Andrey

6 HUNGARY

127 KNOCH, Viktor
128 BERES, Bence
129 OLAH, Bence

177 NAGY, Konrad

7 ITALY

133 DOTTI, Tommaso

134 VISCARDI, Davide

135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo
178 BRUZZO, Paolo

8 JAPAN

136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi
137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke
138 WATANABE, Keita
179 YOSHIDA, Takashi

X X X X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X
X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X

X X X X

X X X X
X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X

USA

CHN

KOR

CAN

RUS

HUN

ITA

JPN
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Group Rank

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION - RELAY
3000 M Relay Men

Name

ISU
Heats Semifinals Final Member

Heats 9

10

11

12

13

FRANCE

120 PERIER, Stephane

121 LEPAPE, Sebastien

122 PLANCHER, Serge

175 MELINE, Thibaut
GERMANY

123 WALZER, Dennis

124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel

125 BACHMAIR, Felix

176 ANDERL, Peter
NETHERLANDS

147 HAKKENBERG, Koen

148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan

149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele

182 SONNEVELD, Jeroen
POLAND

152 PIORECKI, Rafal

153 BOROWSKI, Jakub

154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz

183 MAKARCZUK-JACKOWSKI, Marcin
KAZAKHSTAN

139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen

140 SULTANALIYEV, Azamat

141 NURMAGAMBETOQOV, Azamat

180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar

FRA

X X X X

GER

X X X X

NED

X X X X

POL

X X X X

KAZ

X X X X
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Men 3000 M Relay -- Heats

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:09.204 KOREA (KOR) Jan 09 2009

Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member

Result

Qual.

37 1 1 ITALY ITA
133 DOTTI, Tommaso
134 VISCARDI, Davide
135 COMPAGNONI, Matteo
178 BRUZZO, Paolo
2 UNITED STATES USA
160 CELSKI, J.R.
161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo
162 SERMENO, Jonathan
185 LAWRENCE, Robert
3 POLAND POL
152 PIORECKI, Rafal
153 BOROWSKI, Jakub
154 MICHALCZUK, Lukasz
183 MAKARCZUK-JACKOWSKI, Marcin
38 2 1 KOREA KOR
142 YOU, Dong-Kun
143 UM, Cheon-Ho
144 SONG, Seung-Woo
181 KIM, Tae-Wan
2 JAPAN JPN
136 SAKASHITA, Satoshi
137 SAKAZUME, Ryosuke
138 WATANABE, Keita
179 YOSHIDA, Takashi
3 FRANCE FRA
120 PERIER, Stephane
121 LEPAPE, Sebastien
122 PLANCHER, Serge
175 MELINE, Thibaut
39 3 1 HUNGARY HUN
127 KNOCH, Viktor
128 BERES, Bence
129 OLAH, Bence
177 NAGY, Konrad
2 CHINA CHN
112 CHEN, Shangpeng
113 LIANG, Wenhao
114 XU, Peng
174 GONG, Qiuwen
3 GERMANY GER
123 WALZER, Dennis
124 ZETZSCHE, Daniel
125 BACHMAIR, Felix
176 ANDERL, Peter
4 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ
139 ZHUMAGAZIYEV, Nurbergen
140 SULTANALIYEV, Azamat
141 NURMAGAMBETOV, Azamat
180 BEKZHANOV, Aidar

4:13.436

4:18.114

4:28.575

4:09.204

4:09.589

4:10.083

4:09.348

4:09.857

4:21.571

4:29.974

Timing service by LONGINES Page 1 of 2 Print Date: Sat 10 Jan 2009

|0\ (€10 ol Official Time Keeper
e

Official Watch

Print Time: 20:29




2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Men 3000 M Relay -- Heats
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:09.204 KOREA (KOR) Jan 09 2009
Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member Result Qual.
40 4 1 CANADA CAN 4:10.455 Q

109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine
111 FORTIN, Maxime
173 GAUTHIER, Maxime
2 RUSSIA RUS 4:12.285 Q
155 ELISTRATOV, Semion
156 MYASNIKOV, Dmitry
157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir
184 MIKHASIOV, Andrey
3 NETHERLANDS NED 4:23.256
147 HAKKENBERG, Koen
148 BOKKERINK, Christiaan
149 VAN DER REE, Jan-Ebele
182 SONNEVELD, Jeroen
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Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS

Men 3000 M Relay -- Semifinals

2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships

JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS:

4:06.032 UNITED STATES (USA)

Jan 10 2009

Race Heat
Number Order Rank

Team

ISU
Member

Result

Qual.

99 1 1

100 2 1

CHINA
112
113
114
174

CANADA

109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine

111
173
RUSSIA
155
156

157 KUZOVNIKOV, Viadimir

184

CHEN, Shangpeng
LIANG, Wenhao
XU, Peng

GONG, Qiuwen

FORTIN, Maxime
GAUTHIER, Maxime

ELISTRATOV, Semion
MYASNIKOV, Dmitry

MIKHASIOV, Andrey

HUNGARY

127
128
129
177

KNOCH, Viktor
BERES, Bence
OLAH, Bence

NAGY, Konrad

UNITED STATES

160
161
162
185
KOREA
142
143
144
181
JAPAN
136
137
138
179
ITALY
133
134
135
178

CELSKI, J.R.
ALVAREZ, Eduardo
SERMENO, Jonathan
LAWRENCE, Robert

YOU, Dong-Kun
UM, Cheon-Ho
SONG, Seung-Woo
KIM, Tae-Wan

SAKASHITA, Satoshi
SAKAZUME, Ryosuke
WATANABE, Keita
YOSHIDA, Takashi

DOTTI, Tommaso
VISCARDI, Davide
COMPAGNONI, Matteo
BRUZZO, Paolo

CHN

CAN

RUS

HUN

USA

KOR

JPN

ITA

4:07.200

4:07.280

4:11.344

DNS

4:06.032

4:06.138

DQ

DQ
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

RESULTS
Men 3000 M Relay -- Final
JUNIOR WORLD RECORDS: 4:09.204 KOREA (KOR) Jan 09 2009
Race Heat ISU
Number Order Rank Team Member Result
150 1 1 UNITED STATES USA 4:06.142

160 CELSKI, J.R.
161 ALVAREZ, Eduardo
162 SERMENO, Jonathan
185 LAWRENCE, Robert
2 CHINA CHN 4:20.295

112 CHEN, Shangpeng
113 LIANG, Wenhao
114 XU, Peng
174 GONG, Qiuwen

KOREA KOR DQ
142 YOU, Dong-Kun
143 UM, Cheon-Ho
144 SONG, Seung-Woo
181 KIM, Tae-Wan

CANADA CAN DQ
109 BLAIS DUFOUR, Guillaume
110 GELINAS- BEAULIEU, Antoine
111 FORTIN, Maxime
173 GAUTHIER, Maxime
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2009 ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Jan 9-11, 2009 -- Canada, Sherbrooke

TIME ANALYSIS
3000m Relay Men

Distance ISU
Rank Classification Name Member Time
1 1 UNITED STATES USA 4:06.032
2 3 KOREA KOR 4:06.138
3 2 CHINA CHN 4:07.200
4 4 CANADA CAN 4:07.280
5 6 HUNGARY HUN 4:09.348
6 8 JAPAN JPN 4:09.589
7 9 FRANCE FRA 4:10.083
8 5 RUSSIA RUS 4:11.344
9 7 ITALY ITA 4:13.436
10 10 GERMANY GER 4:21.571
11 11 NETHERLANDS NED 4:23.256
12 12 POLAND POL 4:28.575
13 13 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 4:29.974
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